502216478 02/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benoit Sevigny	12/21/2012
Ezra Gold	01/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Micro Circuits Corporation	
Street Address:	215 Moffett Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13661490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: rparmelee@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: 12th Floor; Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOLX-0046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin L. Parmelee

Total Attachments: 3

source=VOLX-0046 Executed_Assignment_all_inventors#page1.tif source=VOLX-0046 Executed_Assignment_all_inventors#page2.tif source=VOLX-0046 Executed_Assignment_all_inventors#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029739 FRAME: 0068 CH \$40.00 13661

502216478

I, Benoit Sevigny and Exta Gold PA ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed li SYSTEM FOR PASSIVE ALICNMENT OF ENGINE	SSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter name application entitled TMAGING (**) ("APPLICATION"), which:
hereby authorize, and requestions the following was warson, the file of the fi	. 2012 and was given Application No.
business at 215 Moifett Park Drive, Surinyvalitis successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is restire and exclusive rights, title and interespective and exclusive rights, title and interespectations, in and for the United States ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable considerable acknowledged by the ASSICNORS, the ASSICNORS, the ASSICNORS and exclusive right the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). ASSICNORS agree to execute all instituting and prosecution of the APPLICATION.	itruments and documents required for the TON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for reference, and for the purpose of protecting
Inventor's Signature	Date
BENGIT SEVICNY	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Lariguage (if other fran English)
Fage	1 1 2

PATENT REEL: 029739 FRAME: 0069

PATENT ASSIGNMENT DUCKER NO. Applied_518/AMCCP115USA

inventor's Signature

EZRA COLD

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

Other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029739 FRAME: 0070 I, Benoit Sevigny and Ezra Gold ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "IMAGING SYSTEM FOR PASSIVE ALIGNMENT OF ENGINES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT
	ASSIGNORS hereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal
	representatives, of Turocy & Watson, LLP, 127 Public Square, 57th
	Floor, Key Tower, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with
	customer number 109634, to insert here in parenthesis (Application
	No, filed) this APPLICATION's
	Application No. and filing date, when known;
\mathbb{N}	was filed on October 26, 2012 and was given Application No.
	<u>13/661,490</u>
1	is filed concurrently herewith;

Applied Micro Circuits Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 215 Moffett Park Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 940891, U.S.A, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	/2/2//2012_ Date
BENOIT SEVIGNY	
 Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
EZRA GOLD	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 1 of 1